



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 24661 of 2024

Naseem Ahmad And Another

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

C.B.I. And Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Indra Bhan Yadav, Panchraj
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A., Sanjay Kumar Yadav

Court No. - 82

HON'BLE SAMEER JAIN, J.

1. Shri G.S. Chaturvedi, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Shri Indra Bhan Yadav, learned counsel for the applicant, Shri Mahendra Chaddha, Advocate holding brief of Shri Rahul Srivastava, learned counsel for the C.B.I. are present.
2. At the very outset, learned counsel for the applicant submits that pleadings have been exchanged, and therefore, some date may be fixed for final argument after Dassehra vacation.
3. Learned counsel for the C.B.I. has no objection.
4. In view of the above, on the joint request of the parties, list this **case on 13.10.2025 in top ten cases** along with connected matters.
5. Office is directed to print the name of Shri Rahul Srivastava, Advocate as counsel for the C.B.I. on the next date.

(Sameer Jain,J.)

September 15, 2025

Sharad/-