



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 24661 of 2024

Naseem Ahmad And Another

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

C.B.I. And Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	: Indra Bhan Yadav, Panchraj
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	: Rahul Srivastava, G.A., Sanjay Kumar Yadav

Court No. - 90

HON'BLE RAJ BEER SINGH, J.

Learned counsel for the parties are present.

On the request of learned counsel for the C.B.I., list this case on 20.04.2026 at 02:00 PM along with connected matter.

Interim order, if any, shall continue till the next date of listing.

April 6, 2026
'SP'/-

(Raj Beer Singh,J.)